THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION

Official Form No. 106

Pamela A. Vandel ISBA # PK 0015283

Document 2005 756

Book 2005 Page 756 Type 03 02 Pages I Date 2/22/2005 Time 3:18 PM Rec Amt \$7.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

DER

rer ation Pamela A. Vandel	DEPU:	reet, Suite 401, Des	MADISON I Moines, IA 50309,		01
Individual's	Name	Street Add	Iress	City	Phone
Address Tax		Debra Wood, 4609 F 50310	lickman Rd, Des Mo	ines, IA S	PACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER **BOOKUTER V **BOOKUTER V **COMPARIED
		QUIT CLA	IM DEED		
For the consideratio collar(s) and other valu charles E. Wood		tion,			
o hereby Quit Claim to Debra Wood					
ll our right, title, interes ⁄adison		Coul	nty, Iowa:		
1 4 000 144 000				nson County,	iowa.
arcel A of SE 1/4 of SE	1095	than P	500,00		
	1ess	than P	500,00		
	1095	than P	500,00		

Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower, homestead and distributive share in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the pontext. 20 DEC 2004 Dated: (Grantor) Charles E. Wood STATE OF **IOWA** tolk COUNTY, On this 20th day of 2004 , before me, the (Grantor) December 2004 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared (Grantor) Charles E. Wood (Grantor) to me known to be the identical persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and KAREN S. FRIXEN ommission Number 715731 My Commission Expires March 26, 2005 acknowledged that they executed the same as their (Grantor) voluntary act and deed. (Grantor) Notary Public (This form of acknowledgment for individual grantor(s) only) (Grantor)

© The Iowa State Bar Association 2003 IOWADOCS ®

106 QUIT CLAIM DEED Revised January, 1999